ANDERSON CENTER SEVENTH CIRCUIT MOOT COURT COMPETITION

DATE TIME

COMPETITOR EVENT SCHEDULE

EVENT

Mar 07 5:30 PM

WELCOME EVENT

Reception for Judges, Competitors, Coaches, and 7th Circuit Bar Members
Everyone is highly encouraged to attend

LOCATION

Winston & Strawn
47th Floor

35 W Wacker Dr
Chicago 60603

Mar 08 8AM-4PM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM

PRELIMINARY ROUNDS
COMMITTEE/STAFF ROOM: Conference Room 211

CHECK-IN - COMPETITORS
ORIENTATION - COMPETITORS

Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session
Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session
Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session

Lunch Break

Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session
Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session
Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session

AWARDS RECEPTION / ANNOUNCEMENT OF ADVANCING TEAMS
Reception to announce advancing teams and to hand out awards for
best advocates and best briefs

Dirksen Federal Building
219 S Dearborn St
Chicago 60604

Conference Room: 212
Conference Room: 212

Courtrooms:
1019, 1025,
1041, 1719

2nd floor café open

Courtrooms:
1019, 1025,
1041, 1719

Jenner & Block
45th Floor

353 N Clark St
Chicago 60654

Mar09 8AM-3PM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM
ASAP

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

SEMIFINAL AND CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

COMMITTEE/STAFF ROOM: Conference Room 211

CHECK-IN - COMPETITORS

Semifinal Round
Semifinal Round

Break
Announcement of Finalists

Championship Round

AWARDS PRESENTATION FOR ACSC CHAMPION & FINALIST

Dirksen Federal Building
219 S Dearborn St
Chicago 60604

Conference Room: 212

Courtrooms:

1019, 1041

Conference Room: 212

Courtroom: 2525

Courtroom: 2525


https://www.winston.com/en/locations/chicago
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Federal+Building/@41.8793002,-87.6313308,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x880e2cbcb7ec3609:0xf0056318079fc0df!8m2!3d41.879296!4d-87.6291538
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Jenner+%26+Block+LLP/@41.8887256,-87.6323381,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x880e2cb74cae0e7b:0xb7392f617178520d!4m5!3m4!1s0x880e2cae36077943:0x3c76466f27362ee3!8m2!3d41.8887216!4d-87.6301494
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Federal+Building/@41.8793002,-87.6313308,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x880e2cbcb7ec3609:0xf0056318079fc0df!8m2!3d41.879296!4d-87.6291538

