ANDERSON CENTER SEVENTH CIRCUIT MOOT COURT COMPETITION COMPETITOR EVENT SCHEDULE

DATE	TIME	<u>EVENT</u>	LOCATION
Mar 07	5:30 PM	WELCOME EVENT Reception for Judges, Competitors, Coaches, and 7th Circuit Bar Members Everyone is highly encouraged to attend	Winston & Strawn 47th Floor 35 W Wacker Dr Chicago 60603
Mar 08	8AM-4PM	PRELIMINARY ROUNDS COMMITTEE/STAFF ROOM: Conference Room 211	Dirksen Federal Building 219 S Dearborn St Chicago 60604
	8:00 AM	CHECK-IN - COMPETITORS	Conference Room: 212
	8:15 AM	ORIENTATION - COMPETITORS	Conference Room: 212
	9:00 AM	Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session	Courtrooms:
	10:00 AM	Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session	1019, 1025,
	11:00 AM	Preliminary Rounds - Morning Session	1041, 1719
	12:00 PM	Lunch Break	2nd floor café open
	1:00 PM	Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session	Courtrooms:
	2:00 PM	Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session	1019, 1025,
	3:00 PM	Preliminary Rounds - Afternoon Session	1041, 1719
	5:30 PM	AWARDS RECEPTION / ANNOUNCEMENT OF ADVANCING TEAMS Reception to announce advancing teams and to hand out awards for best advocates and best briefs	Jenner & Block 45th Floor 353 N Clark St Chicago 60654
Mar 09	8AM-3PM	SEMIFINAL AND CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS COMMITTEE/STAFF ROOM: Conference Room 211	Dirksen Federal Building 219 S Dearborn St Chicago 60604
	8:30 AM	CHECK-IN - COMPETITORS	Conference Room: 212
	9:00 AM	Semifinal Round	Countries
	10:00 AM	Semifinal Round	Courtrooms: 1019, 1041
	11:00 AM ASAP	Break Announcement of Finalists	Conference Room: 212
	12:30 PM	Championship Round	Courtroom: 2525

2:00 PM AWARDS PRESENTATION FOR ACSC CHAMPION & FINALIST

Courtroom: 2525